


Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60

Page 5 of 10
Pipe section with sensors TABLE 1
Sensor Type Code
Pipe section with sensors MSM448A
Pipe and flange size Code
DN100 PN10/16 flanged pipe section with 1 & 3.3MHz sensors 100
DN150 PN10/16 flanged pipe section with 1 & 3.3MHz sensors 150
DN200 PN10 only flanged pipe section with 1 & 3.3MHz sensors 200
ASME B16.5 Class 150 4 inch (100mm) flanged pipe section
with 1 & 3.3 MHz sensors
A10
ASME B16.5 Class 150 6 inch (150mm) flanged pipe section
with 1 & 3.3MHz sensors
A15
ASME B16.5 Class 150 8inch (200mm) flanged pipe section
with 1 & 3.3MHz sensors
A20
Cable Length Code
Cable length 7 meters (23 ft) M07
Customer defined cable length up to a maximum of 30m
(may incur a longer lead time and additional cost)
MXX S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
 S
o
lid
s
 M
e
a
s
u
re
m
e
n
t
M
o
d
e
ls
:
M
S
M
4
0
0
How to order a pipe section
Sensor Type
Table 1
Gap Size
Table 2
Spray valve
Table 3
 /
All pipe sections sensors begin MSM448A, then select the connection, cleaning valve and cable length.
Cable Length
Table 4
 /
TABLE 3
 / TABLE 2
 /
TABLE 4  /
Spray valve Code
Spray valve (SIZE VD
No spray valve fitted PD
Page 6 of 10
MSM Control Unit
TABLE 1: The control unit has no model options.
Base Model Code
MSM400 controller for both 110/220Vac and 24Vdc supply MSM400
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
 S
o
lid
s
 M
e
a
s
u
re
m
e
n
t
M
o
d
e
ls
:
M
S
M
4
0
0
How to order the MSM400
control unit
Pipe mount kit
TABLE 1: The pipe kit has no model options.
Base Model Code
Pipe kit MSM-PIPEKIT-ATEX
How to order the
MSM pipe mount kit
Page 7 of 10
Technical Specification
Ultrasonic gap Sensors MSM433 MSM448 MSM400 PIPEKIT
Installation Tank mount, from above Pipe mount To existing pipe work
Mounting connection 3/4 inch BSPT Various flange options
Weldolets to mount
sensors
Materials
316 Stainless Steel
sensors
316 Stainless Steel
sensors
Epoxy coated Carbon
Steel pipe section
316 Stainless Steel
sensors
Operating temperature
-40 to 55°C
(-40 to 130°F)
-40 to 70°C
(-40 to 158°F)
-40 to 70°C
(-40 to 158°F)
Maximum pressure 105 bar (1523 psi) 10 bar (145 psi)
Dependant on
customer installation
Operating frequency 1 MHz / 3.3 MHz
Ingress protection IP68
Cable length 7m (23 ft) (other lengths available)
Cable type
PTFE-insulated dual screened/shielded coaxial with PVC sheaf.
Minimum bend radius 35 mm (1.4 inches)
Terminated with crimped ferules to connect with controller terminals
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
 S
o
lid
s
 M
e
a
s
u
re
m
e
n
t
MSM400 Series Controller
Power supply dc
15 to 30Vdc, 24Vdc nominal
Power consumption 6W nominal
Power supply ac
115 or 230Vac ±15% (switch selectable)
Power consumption 10VA nominal
Number of sensor inputs One